
SBI ©3©©il©) cc{\)(i cru3©;
TROll +aaF
STATE BANK OF INDIA

SARB/TVM/ARC/_sg.b7.g.../2024 – 25
Date: 06.01.2025

Place: Thiruvananthapuram
Reqisterd with ADWithout Preiu

To
Shri. Chandrasekharan Nair

(Prop: M/s Lekshmi Enterprises)
Arun Nivas, Tholicodu
Punalur PO, Kollam - 691305

Smt. Indira 6hai K
Arun Nivas, Tholicodu
Punalur PO, Kollam - 691305

APPENDIX. IV-A

ISee proviso to rule 8 (6)1

Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of SecurIty Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that
the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the State Bank of India, the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, will be sold on “As is
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is" basis on 15.02.2025 for recovery of Rs.3,40,85,798/-

(Rupees Three Crores Forty Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) as on
06.01.2025 with future interest and cost, due to State Bank of India from Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s) Shri.
Chandrasekharan Nair and Indira Bhai K both residing at Arun Nivas, Thloicodu, Punalur PO, Kollam - 691305.

E-auction will be conducted for properties 1 and 2 in two separate lots.
&

The reserve price for property 1 will be Rs 58,OO,000/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs only). The earnest money
deposit will be Rs.5,80,000/. (Rupees Five Lacs Eighty Thousand only) and Bid Increment will be Rs

15,000/

The reserve price for property 2 will be Rs 48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lacs only). The earnest money
deposit will be Rs.4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Thousand only) and Bid Increment will be Rs
15,000/

of Immovable property
SI No Extent Boundaries

All that part and parcel of land and residential building
comprised in Sy No: 35, '329 measuring 2.02 Ares and Sy

No: 354/1-164/1243 measuring 2.02 Ares, totally measuring
4.04 Ares in Kara Punalur Taluk, Kollam Districtt;alur Village

belonging to Sri. Chandrasekharan Nair and Smt. Indira Bhai

K (W/o Chandrasekharan Nair) as per Sale Deed No: 164/91
dated 17.01.1991 of SRO Punalur,

North

South

Property of Saraswathy
Amma

Property of
Chandrasekharan Nair and
Indira Bha

East

West
Municipal Road
Municipal Road

'e bank.sbi

\0471 2318096
0471 2317095
0471 2311076

;q 0471 2315040
Ea sbi.10058@shi.co.in

Ldclfm Lmmf© ©©auTaD

rulo@ns8maH t£a36u

'©ai. Wo. nO>au: e&)6Tu3 iiB-

a)ed3rTUlfq}mi1 wo nruql-ecn(f
nna3mf enId nIl, a

anIQaamfRnnlaQa 695 033

ZVrT7n3TTfVT Tvn-tyrrur
W.qq.W +iauI
3frq}hznhTqtR&
Fd+1+1 tryifb.art.
fHFRqnTN - 695 033

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch
LMS Compound
C)PP: Museum West Gate
Vikas Bhavan P.O.

Thiruvananthapuram - 695033



dJ

1:
SI No Extent Boundaries

All that part and parcel of land and commercial building (GI
roofed rubber smokeshed) measuring 2.02 Ares belonging
to Sri. Chandrasekharan Nair as per Sale Deed No: 3242/98
dated 28.09.1998 of SRO Punalur and 11.48 Ares belonging
to Smt. Indira Bhai (W/o Sri. Chandrasekharan Nair) as per
Sale Deed No: 1580/99 dated 22.04.199 of SRO Punalur
totally measuring 13.50 Ares in Sy No: 354/1, in Karavalur

Village, Punalur Taluk, Kotlam District

North

South
East

West

Municipal Road

Post Office vaka

Property of ltty Paul

e

Fc" detaileFi,je“Ta-d '?T"Bio,r” af the sale please refer tQ https://ebkray'in'

Authorised Officer,SBI,SARB,Thiruvananthapuram

Dtfice!

+


